
Arizona Department of Child Safety 
Tribal/DCS Contact List 

Tribe Social Services Contact ICWA Contact 

Ak-Chin Indian Community 
42507 W. Peters & Nall Rd. 
Maricopa, AZ 85138 
Main Phone: 520-568-1000 
Main Fax: 520-568-1001 
Chairman: Robert Miguel 

Pamela Thompson 
Director of Health and Human 
Services  
48227 W. Farrell Road 
Maricopa, AZ 85139 
Phone: 520-568-1169 
Fax: 520-568-1096 
Email: pthompson@ak-
chin.nsn.us 

Susan Cons 
ICWA Contact 
48227 W. Farrell Road 
Maricopa, AZ 85139 
Office: 520-568-1098 
Fax: 520-568-1096 
Email: scons@ak-chin.nsn.us 

Cocopah Tribe 
14515 S. Veterans Dr.  
Somerton, AZ 85350 
Main Phone: 928-627-2102 
Main Fax: 928-627-3173 
Chairwoman: Sherry Cordova 

Tomas Romero 
Director Social Services 
Phone: 928-627-3729 
Fax: 928-627-3316 
Email: romerot@cocopah.gov 

Rafael Morales 
ICWA Specialist 
14515 S. Veterans Drive, 
Somerton, AZ 85350 
Email: moralesr@cocopah.gov 
Cell Phone: 928-503-7055 
Office: 928-627-3729 
Fax: 928-627-3316 

Colorado River Indian Tribes 
26600 Mohave Rd. 
Parker, AZ 85344 
Main Phone: 928-669-9211 
Main Fax: 928-669-1216 
Chairwoman: Amelia Flores 

Andrea Harper 
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-669-8187 
Fax: 928-669-8881 
Email: Andrea.Harper@crit-
nsn.gov  

Ariana Godina 
ICWA Case Worker  
Phone: 928-669-1271 
Email: Ariana.Godina@crit-
nsn.gov 
Rebecca Loudbear 
Attorney General 
Phone: 928-669-1271 
Email: rloudbear@critdoj.com 

Ft. McDowell Yavapai Nation 
P.O. Box 17779 
Fountain Hills, AZ 85269 
Main Phone: 480-789-7000 
Main Fax: 480-837-1630 
President: Bernadine Burnette 

Tamara Tuia 
Director 
Phone: 480-789-7990 
Fax: 480-837-4809 
Email: TTuia@fmyn.org 

ICWA/CPS Coordinator 
Tamara Tuia (acting) 
Phone: 480-789-7990 
Email:  TTuia@fmyn.org 

Fort Mojave Indian Tribe 
500 Merriman Ave.  
Needles, CA 92363 
Main Phone: 760-629-4591 
Main Fax: 760-629-5767 
Chairman: Timothy Williams 

Cornell Williams 
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-346-1550 
Fax: 928-346-1552 
Email: 

cornelswilliams@ftmojav
e.com

Gila River Indian Community 
P.O. Box 97  

Kelly Vickrey  
Director Tribal Social Services 

ICWA Case Manager  
Gila River Indian Community 
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Sacaton, AZ 85247 
Main Phone: 520-562-9841 
Main Fax: 520-562-9849 
Governor: Stephen R. Lewis 

Tribal Social Services 
Post Office Box 427 
Sacaton, Arizona 85147 
Phone: 520-562-3396 
Fax: 520-562-3633 
Email: 
Kelly.Vickrey@gric.nsn.us 
 

Mailing address: P. O. Box 427 
Sacaton, AZ 85147 
Physical address: 555 B. street, 
Sacaton, AZ 85147 
Office: (520) 562-5160 
Fax: (520) 562-3633 
e-mail: pending 
 

Havasupai Tribe 
P.O. Box 10 
Supai, AZ 86435 
Main Phone: 928-448-2731 
Fax: 928-448-2551 or 928-734-
6665 
Chairwoman: Thomas Siyuja, 
Sr. 

Daphne Putesoy  
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-448-2142 
Fax:  
Email:  
dodi.putesoy@gmail.com 
 

Vacant 
Phone: 928-448-2142 
 

Hopi Tribe 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
Main Phone: 928-734-2441 
Main Fax: 928-734-3139 or 928-
734-6665 
Chairman: Timothy 
Nuvangyaoma 
 

Norma Saekeyumptewa 
Interim Director Social 
Services  
P.O. Box 945  
Polacca, AZ 86042 
Phone: 928-734-3391 
Fax: 928-737-2697 
Email: 
Nsaekeyumptewa@hopi.nsn.
us 

Lorene Vicente 
PO Box 122 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
Phone: 928 401-7138 
Email: LoVicente@hopi.nsn.us 
 
  

Hualapai Tribe 
P.O. Box 179 
Peach Springs, AZ 86434 
Main Phone: 928-769-2216 
Main Fax: 928-769-2343 or 480-
837-1630 
Chairman: Damon Clarke 

Tammy Demke 
Director Human Services 
Phone: 928-769-2397 
Fax: 928-769-2659 
Email: TDemke@hualapai-
nsn.gov  

Idella Keluche 
ICWA Coordinator 
Phone: 928-707-0121 
Fax: 
Email: ikeluche@hualapai-nsn.gov 
  

Kaibab Band of Paiutes 
Tribal Affairs Building #1 North 
Pipe Spring Road 
Fredonia, AZ 86022 
Phone: 928-643-7245 
Fax: 928-643-7260 
Chairman: Roland Maldonado 

Jennie Kalauli 
Director Social Services 
Phone: 928-643-8320 
Fax: 888-422-4037 
Email: jkalauli@kaibabpaiute-
nsn.gov 
 
 

 

Navajo Nation 
P.O. Drawer 9000 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Main Phone: 928-871-7000 
Main Fax: 928-871-4025 
President: Jonathan Nez 

Thomas Cody 
Executive Director Navajo 
Nation Division of Social 
Services 
thomas.cody@nndss.org   
Phone: 928-871-6851 

Jacqueline Yazzie 
ICWA Intake Worker  
Phone: 928-871-6711 
Email:  
Jacqueline.Yazzie@nndss.org 
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Eric Gale 
Department of Family 
Services Manager 
(For Navajo Jurisdiction cases 
only) 
Phone: (928) 871-6556 
Email: Eric.gale@nndss.org 
 
 

Crescentia Tso 
ICWA Unit Supervisor 
Navajo Indian Child Welfare Act 
Program 
PO BOX 769 
St. Michaels, AZ  86511 
Front Office (928) 871-7006 
Fax (928) 871-7604 or (928) 871-
7049 
Email: Crescentia.Tso@nndss.org  
 

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
7475 S. Camino DeOeste 
Tucson, AZ 85757 
Main Phone: 520-883-5000 
Main Fax: 520-883-5014 
Chairman: Peter Yucupicio 

Michael Pries 
Director Social Services  
Phone: 520-879-5621 
Fax: 520-879-6326 
Email: 
Michael.Pries@pascuayaqui-
nsn.gov 
 

Tony Sanchez 
ICWA Social Worker 
Phone: 520-879-5614 
Fax: 520-879-6361 
Email: 
Tony.sanchez@pascuayaqui-
nsn.gov 

Pueblo of Zuni 
P.O Box 339 
1203B State Hwy 53 
Zuni, NM 87327 
Phone: 505-782-7000 
Fax: 505-782-7202 
Governor Arden Kucate 

Yvette Yamutewa 
Acting Social Services Director 
Phone: 505-782-7166 
Yvette.Yamutewa@ashiwi.org 

Mikaela Epaloose 
ICWA Social Worker 
Phone: 505-782-7166 
Mikaela.epaloose@ashiwi.org  

Quechan-Fort Yuma Tribe 
P.O. Box 1899 
Yuma, AZ 85366 
Main Phone: 760-572-1080 
Main Fax: 760-572-2102 
President: Jordan D. Joaquin 
 
 

Dr. Anthony N. Medel 
Director Social Services 
Phone: 760-572-1080 
Fax: 760-572-2099 
Cell:  
Email: 
socialservicedirector@quecha
ntribe.com 

Barbara Blue White 
ICWA Specialist 
Phone: 760-572-1080 
Fax: 760-572-2099 
Email: 
icwaspecialist@quechantribe.com 
 
Salma Samaniego 
ICWA Case Manager 
Phone: 760-572-0201 
Fax: 760-572-2099 
icwaspecialist@quechantribe.com 
 

Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian 
Community 
10005 E. Osborne Rd.  
Scottsdale, AZ 85256 
Main Phone: 480-362-7400 
Main Fax: 480-362-7575 
President: Martin Harvier 
 

Stephen Hudson 
Director Health and Human 
Services  
Phone: 480-362-5645 
Fax:  
Email: 
Stephen.hudson@srpmic-
nsn.gov 

Allison Miller 
Phone: 480-362-7533 
Fax:  
Email: Allison.Miller@srpmic-
nsn.gov 
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San Carlos Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 0 
San Carlos, AZ 85550 
Main Phone: 928-475-2361 
Main Fax: 928-475-2567 
Chairman: Terry Rambler 
 
 
 

Terry Ross 
Social Services Director 
Phone: 928-475-2314 
Fax:  
Email: nantaan@tss.scat-
nsn.gov 
 

Aaron Begay 
Phone: 928-475-2313 
Fax: 928-475-2342 
Email: abegay09@tss.scat-
nsn.gov 
 

San Juan Southern Paiute 
Dook’ O’ Oosliid Business 
Complex 
50 South Main St. Suite 101  
PO Box 2950   
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
Main Phone: 928-212-9794 
Main Fax: 928-233-8948 
President: Michael King 
 

Mary Lou Boone 
Tribal Enrollment Officer 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Mobile: (928) 707-5108 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
Email: 
m.boone@sanjuanpaiute-
nsn.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tohono O’Odham Nation 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
Main Phone: 520-383-2028 
Main Fax: 520-383-3379 
Chairman Ned Norris Jr.  
 

Lisa Manuel  
Senior Program Manager 
Child Welfare Division  
Phone: 520-383-4200 
Fax: 520-383-5373 
Email: Lisa.Manuel@tonation-
nsn.gov 
 

Dorcas Segundo 
ICWA Supervisor  
Phone: 520-383-6100 
Cell: 520-955-1074 
Fax: 
Email: dorcas.segundo@tonation-
nsn.gov 
 

Tonto Apache Tribe 
Tonto Apache Reservation #30 
Payson, AZ 85541 
Main Phone: 928-474-5000 
Main Fax: 928-474-9125 
Chairwoman: Calvin Johnson 

Christine Zuber 
ICWA/Social Service Director 
Main Phone: 928-474-5000 
x8106 
Main Fax: 928-474-9125 
Email: 
czuber@tontoapache.org 

 

White Mountain Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 700 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
Main Phone: 928-338-2500 
Fax: 928-338-1514 
Chairwoman:  Gwendena Lee 
Gatewood 
 
 
 

Marlinda Clendon 
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-338-4164 
Fax:  
Email: 
marlindaclendon@wmat.us 
 

Cora Hinton 
Physical Address: Highway 73, 
Human Services Building 100 E. 
Walnut St.  
Mailing: PO Box 1870 Whiteriver, 
AZ 85941 
Phone: 928-338-4164 
Fax: 928-338-1469 
Email: chinton@wmat.us 
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Yavapai-Apache Nation 
2400 W. Datsi St. 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 
Main Phone: 928-567-3649 
Main Fax: 928-567-3994 
Chairman: Jon Huey 
 
 
 
 

Candace Fox 
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-649-7106 
Cell: 928-592-2109 
Fax: 928-567-6832 
Email: c.fox@yan-tribe.org 
 
 
 

Melissa Stevens 
ICWA Coordinator 
Phone: 928-649-7108 
Fax: 928-567-6832 
Email: mstevens@yan-tribe.org    
 

Yavapai Prescott Indian Tribe 
530 E. Merritt St.  
Prescott, AZ 86301 
Main Phone: 928-445-8790 
Main Fax: 928-778-9445 
President: Robert Ogo 

John Allen  
Director Social Services  
Phone: 928-515-7358  
Cell: 928-515-7350 
Fax: 928-541-7945 
Email: jmallen@ypit.com  
 

Dale Sams 
Family Support Specialist/ICWA 
Phone: 928-515-7358 
Fax: 928-541-7945 
Email: DSams@ypit.com 
 

Arizona DCS Office of Tribal 
Relations 
TimareeAnn Thurston 
DCS Intergovernmental Tribal 
Liaison  
3003 N. Cental, 22nd Floor 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
Phone: 520-262-2812 
Email: 
Timareeann.Thurston@azdcs.go
v 
 
 

Arizona DCS Office of Tribal 
Relations  
Lisa Cadman 
DCS ICWA Specialist 
3003 N. Central, 22nd Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Phone: 602-255-2537 
Email: 
Louisa.Cadman@azdcs.gov 

Arizona DCS Office of Tribal 
Relations 
Kasaundra Gooden 
DCS Qualified Expert Witness 
3003 N. Central 22nd Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Phone: 602-255-2541 
Email: 
Kasaundra.Gooden@azdcs.gov 
 

DCS Maricopa West Regional 
Tribal Liaison 
Lavinia Yonnie Espindola 
ICWA Program Supervisor 
8990 W. Peoria Ave. 2nd FL  
Peoria, AZ 85345 
Phone: 602-771-7066 
Email: 
Lavinia.Yonnie@azdcs.gov 
 

DCS Maricopa East Regional 
Tribal Liaison 
Karen Youngman 
ICWA Program Supervisor 
3925 E. Broadway Rd. Ste. 
100 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
Phone: 602-771-7080 
Email: 
Karen.youngman@azdcs.gov 
 
 
 

DCS South Regional Tribal Liaison 
Lupita Gastelum 
ICWA Program Supervisor  
4400 N. Broadway Blvd #118 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
Phone: 520-741-2538 
Lupita.Gastelum@azdcs.gov 
Pima, Cochise, Graham, Greenlee, 
Santa Cruz and Yuma Counties 
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